

## EY Achieves Guidewire Migration Acceleration Specialization to Speed Insurers' Move to Guidewire Cloud

March 29, 2024

SAN MATEO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 29, 2024-- Guidewire (NYSE: GWRE) announced that Guidewire PartnerConnect Consulting and Global Premier partner, Ernst & Young LLP (EY), has achieved the global Migration Acceleration Specialization. Partners who have earned this specialization have demonstrated the ability to lower customers' cost of transitioning to Guidewire Cloud, accelerate implementation timeframes and improve delivery quality and predictability.

The EY-Guidewire Cloud Migration Factory is designed to drive cost-effective and faster migrations to Guidewire's cloud platform, and allows customers to preserve their differentiators. The model's methodology leverages existing strengths between Guidewire and EY, including EY's experience, assets, and its Cloud Enablement Center (CEC). Building a repeatable and adaptable 'factory' approach helps Guidewire customers achieve success in their cloud transition by capitalizing on past implementations and remaining agile in response to evolving technology.

"Guidewire is fully dedicated to collaborating with our customers to transition them to our SaaS platform and application suite," said Lisa Walsh, Group Vice President, Global Consulting Alliances, Guidewire. "We aim to empower our customers with a selection of top-tier partners to help facilitate their seamless migration to Guidewire Cloud. We commend EY for achieving this specialization and recognize their investments in supporting insurers on their move to GWCP (Guidewire Cloud Platform) and helping them achieve their business and IT goals."

"At EY, we understand that our clients are looking for an efficient and risk mitigated approach to migrate to Guidewire Cloud. Our Cloud Migration Factory approach is built to help our clients with cost-effective, efficient, and swift migrations to the Guidewire Cloud Platform, while ensuring alignment to our clients' broader cloud strategy so that they realize their planned benefits faster," said Neeraj Gupta, Americas Guidewire Cloud Center of Excellence Leader, Ernst & Young LLP.

EY was honored with a 2023 Outstanding System Integrator Market Growth Award for EMEA, a PartnerConnect Consulting Excellence Award, at Guidewire's most recent annual customer conference Connections.

Specializations are both regionally and globally based and require partners to demonstrate skills, knowledge, and competency in a specific Guidewire product or solution, as validated by Guidewire certification achievements and references. This Migration Acceleration Specialization also extends to services and sales alignment through multiple workshops and documentation. Partners with specializations can better promote their capabilities across Guidewire products and solutions. Guidewire PartnerConnect Consulting partners have now achieved a total of 212 specializations.

Please find more information about specializations on the Guidewire website here.

Learn more about the EY-Guidewire Alliance.

## About Guidewire PartnerConnect

Guidewire PartnerConnect Consulting partners provide consulting services such as business transformation and strategy, implementation and related solution and delivery services. To date, Guidewire Consulting practices worldwide include 22,300+ consultants who have been trained or are experienced in Guidewire products. Guidewire PartnerConnect is an invitation-only program.

For more information about Guidewire PartnerConnect please visit https://www.guidewire.com/partnerconnect.

## **About Guidewire**

Guidewire is the platform P&C insurers trust to engage, innovate, and grow efficiently. We combine digital, core, analytics, and machine learning to deliver our platform as a cloud service. More than 540 insurers in 40 countries, from new ventures to the largest and most complex in the world, run on Guidewire.

As a partner to our customers, we continually evolve to enable their success. We are proud of our unparalleled implementation track record, with 1,600+ successful projects, supported by the largest R&D team and partner ecosystem in the industry. Our marketplace provides hundreds of applications that accelerate integration, localization, and innovation.

For more information, please visit www.guidewire.com and follow us on X (formerly known as Twitter) and LinkedIn.

NOTE: For information about Guidewire's trademarks, visit https://www.guidewire.com/legal-notices.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240329591088/en/

Melissa Cobb Senior Public Relations Manager Guidewire Software, Inc. +1.650.464.1177 mcobb@quidewire.com

Source: Guidewire Software, Inc.